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VOYAGE /
HEBERGEMENT

Vol sam 9 fév

FEayjet/EZS1575

16:35am Départ de Geneve (GVA)
18:30am Arrivée a Palermo (PMO)

Vol ven I5 fév

FEayjet/EZS51562

16:00am Départ de Catania (CTA)
18:15am Arrivée a Geneve (GVA)

Autoservizi Barbaccia Carmelo

Tel. 091 8724086 - Fax 091 8737947

Cell. 393 9254991 — 393 9470079
Web: www.autoservizibarbaccia.it



FEUILLE DE ROUTE

Day I: >> Palermo Day 2:

20:00 Arrival in Palermo, check in 08:30 Group meeting - Piazza Marina
B&B Vintage Palermo 09:00 Visit of Palazzo Abatellis, exhibi
Via Bottai, 30 tion Antonello da Messina
90133, Palermo PA
+39 091 589110 10:30 Visit of Palazzo Butera,

exhibition Le citta del principe
21:00 Dinner
13:00 Lunch

14:30 Martorana
Santa Caterina
Cattedrale
Casa Professa, with Armando
Antista
Marco Rosario Nobile

Stefano Piazza

20:30 Dinner



Day 3:

08:00

08:45

10:00

1:15

12:00

13:00

14:30

15:00

17:30
18:00

19:30

21:30

Group meeting - Piazza Marina

>> Zen

Visit of Gibellina vecchia -
Cretto di Burri

>> Gibellina Nuova

Visit of Gibellina Nuova:
Palazzo di Lorenzo - F. Venezia
Chiesa Madre - L. Quaroni
Piazze - F. Purini

Teatro - P. Consagra
Lunch

>> Selinunte

Visit of Selinunte

>> Castelvetrano

Visit of Castelvetrano:
Chiesa - Pantheon di

San Domenico,

Main square

>> Palermo

Dinner

Day 4:

07:00

08:30

08:45

09:30

10:45

14:00

16:00

16:30

19:30

>>Bagheria >>Granmichele
>>Ragusa

Check out and > > Val di Noto
Arrival in Bagheria

Visit of Palazzo Butera

Visit of Villa Palagonia

>> Granmichele

Arrival in Grammichele -

visit of the city and lunch

>> Ragusa
check in and visit of the city

San Vito Hostel
Via S. Vito, 176,
97100 Ragusa RG,
+39 345 723 9849

Visit of Ragusa:

Ragusa Superiore - Ibla,
Church of Santa Maria
delle Scale

San Giorgio Musuem

Rosario Gagliardi’s drawings

Dinner



Day 5:

08:00

09:00

13:00

14:00

15:15

15:30

18:00

19:00

20:30

>>Modica >>Noto

>>Siracusa
Check out and group meeting

Visit of Modica:
Chiesa e convento di
Santa Maria del Gesu
Chiesa di San Giorgio,
Chiesa di Santa Maria
di Betlem

Chiesa di San Pietro
Lunch

>> Noto

Arrival

Visit of Noto:

Chiese Madre di Santa Chiara,
San Carlo, San Domenico,
Biblioteca Comunale

>> Siracusa

Arrival, Check in

B&B Maison Ortigia,
Piazza San Giuseppe, 25

96100 Siracusa SR

+39339 653 7590

Dinner

Day 6:

08:30

09:00

14:00

15:00

16:00

16:30

20:30

>> Catania

Check out

Group meeting in Apollonion
Visit of Ortigia (Duomo,
Castello Maniace, Chiesa di

Santa Lucia)

Lunch

>> Catania

Arrival, Check in

B&B Rubik

Piazza Federico di Svevia 77,

95121, Catania
+39348 056 3807

Visit of Catania:
Passeggiata
Cattedrale
Badia di S. Agata

Dinner



Day 7:

08:30

09:00

12:30

13:30

16:00

Check out

Visit of the Catania:
Castello Ursino
Monastero dei Benedettini
Lunch

>> Airport

Flight Catania - Geneva
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Pictoresque map of Sicilia, Editrice La Scuola, Brescia, 1960
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Historical map of Sicilia, Frederick de Wit, 1680
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Scilla in tempesta, engraving by Antonio Minasi, 1775
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LE TERRE COLPITE
DALLA CATASTROEE SISMICA
OPL $8 DiCEMERE 1904

Postcard of the Messina channel, 1908
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Project of underwater tunnel for the Messina channel, Alan Barnett Grant, 1970
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Cover of Topolino 1401, October 1982



First printed plan of Palermo by Orazio Maiocco, engraved by Natale Bonifacio

and published in Rome by Claudio Duchetti, 1580
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Plan of Palermo, engraving by Francesco Bertelli, Padova, 1629
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Plan of Palermo by Ferdinando Artaria, Milano, 1843
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Trionfo della morte, detached fresco, around 1446,

Galleria Regionale di Palazzo Abatellis, Palermo
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Crocifissione, Antonello da Messina, 1455, Muzeul National Brukenthal,
Sibiu, Romania, exhibited at the Galleria Regionale di Palazzo Abatellis, Palermo
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Palazzo Butera in Palermo, drawing of the inner staircase

by the young Eugene Viollet-le-Duc, 1836
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Palazzo Benso in Palermo, Jardin d’Hiver 1885
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Palazzo Butera in Palermo, picture by Roberto Collova, 1970
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Palazzo Butera in Palermo, picture by Roberto Collova, 1970
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Palazzo Butera in Palermo, picture by Roberto Collova, 1970
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PALERMO - Quatiro Cami con \'l .\'ucqueda

1080 Bil. Vierbiicher, Milano

Postcard of Palermo, Quattro Canti and via Maqueda
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Quartiere Zen by Vittorio Gregotti, 1969
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Quartiere Zen by Vittorio Gregotti, 1969
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Quartiere Zen by Vittorio Gregotti, 1969

-30-



?
(8]
r4
(=
=
<
-
<
=]
=]
-

Quartiere Zen by Vittorio Gregotti, picture by Marco Provinciali, 2018
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Reconstruction of Selinunte by Hulot and Fougeres, Paris, 1910

-32-



SE LEN G NTE

PLAN DE L'ACROPOLE

Rentauration

Reconstruction of Selinunte by Hulot and Fougeres, Paris, 1910
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Cretto di Gibellina Alberto Burri Picture of the construction site by
Vittorugo Contino, 1988
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Cretto Wooden Model by Alberto Burri at the Museo di Gibellina
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Plan of Gibellina nuova, 1970
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Main squares system of Gibellina nuova, 1970
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CASTELVETRANO. — Piazza Garibaldi.

Piazza Garibaldi Castelvetrano Late XIX century engraving
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Fig. 2 - Bagheria, stralcio planimetrico del territorio con evidenziaro il
complesso si Villa Palagonia, studio riferito al 1850

Historical plan of Bagheria 1850
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Slate slab of the city plan of Granmichele, 1693
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Sopraporta of Palazzo Butera representing the city of Granmichele
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Puglisi Plan of Ragusa 1837
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Modlea - Pancroma ¢ Chlesa S. Glorglo

Historical postcard of Modica
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Church of San Giorgio, plan, section and facade drawings by Rosario Gagliardi, 1744
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Historical representation of Noto before the earthquake by Bonivini, around 1730
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View of Noto by Paolo Labisi, around 1750
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Plan of Noto from the book “The genesis of Noto” by Stephen Tobriner, 1982
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Plan of Santa Chiara church by Rosario Gagliardi, around 1730
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Architectural drawing for the Padri Crociferi Church of Noto by Paolo Labisi,
not realised, 1750
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Antonio Carafa, model of Siracusa, half of XVIII century
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View of Syracusae Antiquae by Giacomo Bonanni, 1725
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SIRACUSA

Vallardi Plan of Siracusa, Milano, 1868
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Baedeker plan of Siracusa, Milano, 1905
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GER TEMBTL 1N DER KATHEDRALE VON SYRAKUS

Plan of the Siracusa Cathedral by Robert Koldewey and Otto Puchstein from Der
tempel in der Kathedrale von Syrakus - Die griechischen Tempel in Unteritalien
und Sicilien, Tafeln, 1899
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Topographical map of Catania by Sebastiano Ittar, Paris, 1832
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SICILY 2019
EPFL ENAC IA LAPIS
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SICILE
Voyage d’étude en Sicile

9 - 15 février 2019

Organisé par le Laboratoire des

arts pour les sciences de I’Ecole
Polytechnique Fédérale de Lausanne
dans le cadre du cours Visions et Utopies

www.lapis.epfl.ch

Directeur

Nicola Braghieri

Secrétariat
Angelica Elena Bersano

Collaborateurs
Cattapan Filippo
Fanciotti Filippo
Genre Adrien
Giromini Patrick
Konstantinova Jana
Trazic Laura

Vuachet Marion

EPFL ENAC IA LAPIS

Lausanne, fév 2019




